
2017 APC Series Outright Points
Position Name Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total

Grant Sherrin 0 0 0 20 18 20 30 2 90 90 90 45 30 2 77 167 167 120 120 287 287 60 60 2 122 409
Iain Sherrin 0 0 0 20 18 20 30 2 90 90 90 45 30 2 77 167 167 120 120 287 287 60 60 2 122 409

2 Bob Pearson 36 45 2 83 83 83 40 40 40 40 2 162 245 245 60 60 120 365 365 2 2 367 367 0 367
3 Nathan Morcom 45 60 105 105 105 0 105 105 36 36 72 177 177 0 177 177 45 24 69 246

Dimitri Agathos 0 36 36 36 36 25 20 25 1 71 107 107 24 24 48 155 155 0 155 155 36 45 81 236
Lachlan Gibbons 0 36 36 36 36 25 20 25 1 71 107 107 24 24 48 155 155 0 155 155 36 45 81 236

5 Tyler Everingham 0 27 27 27 27 10 14 18 18 2 62 89 89 3 15 18 107 107 72 72 179 179 30 12 2 44 223
6 Rick Bates 36 45 2 83 83 83 0 83 83 60 60 120 203 203 2 2 205 205 0 205
7 Colin Osborne 0 0 0 8 12 14 16 2 52 52 52 21 18 39 91 91 48 2 50 141 141 24 30 54 195
8 Chaz Mostert 45 60 105 105 105 0 105 105 36 36 72 177 177 0 177 177 0 177
9 Rod Salmon 60 2 62 62 62 16 25 30 25 96 158 158 3 0 3 161 161 0 161 161 15 15 176

10 Hadrian Morrall 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 18 39 39 39 48 2 50 89 89 21 30 51 140
Blake Aubin 0 0 0 12 0 12 14 38 38 38 0 38 38 42 42 80 80 27 27 2 56 136
Scott Gore 30 30 2 62 62 62 14 1 10 6 4 35 97 97 3 3 100 100 0 100 100 36 36 136

12 Calum Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 15 18 18 18 72 72 90 90 30 12 2 44 134
13 Chris Lillis 0 12 12 12 12 0 12 12 0 12 12 90 2 92 104 104 21 2 23 127
14 Nathan Callaghan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 2 92 92 92 21 2 23 115
15 Nathan Atunes 0 0 0 16 25 30 25 96 96 96 0 96 96 0 96 96 0 96
16 Jason Walsh 18 9 27 27 27 2 0 4 8 4 18 45 45 0 45 45 18 18 63 63 18 18 81

Kyle Aubin 0 0 0 12 0 12 14 38 38 38 0 38 38 42 42 80 80 0 80
Will Brown 60 2 62 62 62 0 62 62 3 3 65 65 0 65 65 15 15 80

18 Troy Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 8 8 8 30 30 38 38 18 21 39 77
Beric Lynton 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 45 75 75 75 0 75 75 0 75
Timothy Leahey 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 45 75 75 75 0 75 75 0 75
Michael Sherrin 0 0 4 10 6 10 30 30 30 18 21 2 41 71 71 0 71 71 0 71
Stephen Champion 0 0 4 10 6 10 30 30 30 18 21 2 41 71 71 0 71 71 0 71
Gerry Burges 0 0 0 18 16 16 20 70 70 70 0 70 70 0 70 70 0 70
Leigh Burges 0 0 0 18 16 16 20 70 70 70 0 70 70 0 70 70 0 70

22 Keith Bensley 30 30 2 62 62 62 0 62 62 3 3 65 65 0 65 65 0 65
23 Paul Currie 18 9 27 27 27 0 27 27 0 27 27 18 18 45 45 18 18 63

Ellexandra Best 21 18 39 39 39 1 4 2 4 11 50 50 9 3 12 62 62 0 62 62 0 62
Michael Gray 21 18 39 39 39 1 4 2 4 11 50 50 9 3 12 62 62 0 62 62 0 62
Garth Walden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 60 60 0 60
IndiranPadayachee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 60 60 0 60
Mark Eddy 0 0 0 30 30 0 0 60 60 60 0 60 60 0 60 60 0 60
Michael Auld 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 2 56 56 56 0 56
Richard Bloomfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 2 56 56 56 0 56
Andrew Bollom 27 21 48 48 48 0 48 48 0 48 48 0 48 48 0 48
Dominic Martens 24 24 48 48 48 0 48 48 0 48 48 0 48 48 0 48
James Keene 24 24 48 48 48 0 48 48 0 48 48 0 48 48 0 48
Ric Shaw 27 21 48 48 48 0 48 48 0 48 48 0 48 48 0 48
Amy Griffith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 2 26 26 26 3 12 15 41
Mark Griffith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 2 26 26 26 3 12 15 41
Justin Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 12 39 39 39 0 39 39 0 39
Karl Begg 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 12 39 39 39 0 39 39 0 39
Andrew Turpie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 2 38 38 38 0 38
Grant Phillips 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 2 38 38 38 0 38
Gerry Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 27 2 35 35 35 0 35 35 0 35
Jim Pollicina 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 27 2 35 35 35 0 35 35 0 35
Daniel Clift 0 0 0 6 8 1 12 2 29 29 29 3 3 32 32 0 32 32 0 32
Wayne Clift 0 0 0 6 8 1 12 2 29 29 29 3 3 32 32 0 32 32 0 32

33 Dean Potts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 0 30
Brianna Wilson 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 4 10 10 10 0 10 10 0 10 10 15 2 17 27
Michael Almond 0 27 27 27 27 0 27 27 0 27 27 0 27 27 0 27
Katilyn Hawkins 15 6 21 21 21 0 21 21 0 21 21 0 21 21 0 21
Michael Benton 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 9 21 21 21 0 21 21 0 21
Richard Luff 15 6 21 21 21 0 21 21 0 21 21 0 21 21 0 21
Tony Hatton 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 9 21 21 21 0 21 21 0 21
Scott Turner 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 3 2 20 20 20 0 20 20 0 20
Todd Hazelwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 3 2 20 20 20 0 20 20 0 20
Gavin Driscoll 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 4 4 4 0 4 4 0 4 4 6 9 15 19
James Goldsbrough 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 4 4 4 0 4 4 0 4 4 6 9 15 19

38 Mark King 0 0 0 2 0 4 8 4 18 18 18 0 18 18 0 18 18 0 18
Declan Kirkham 12 3 15 15 15 0 15 15 0 15 15 0 15 15 0 15
Michael Hopp 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 12 12 15 15 0 15
Philip Kirkham 12 3 15 15 15 0 15 15 0 15 15 0 15 15 0 15

40 Michael James 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 14 14 14 0 14 14 0 14 14 0 14
Peter Sortwell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 12 12 0 12
Vince Ciallella 0 12 12 12 12 0 12 12 0 12 12 0 12 12 0 12

42 Nathan Stephens 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 4 10 10 10 0 10 10 0 10 10 0 10
43 Lindsay Kearns 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 9 9 9 0 9 9 0 9

Jeff Nielson 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 8 8 8 0 8 8 0 8
Michael James 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 8 8 8 0 8 8 0 8
Troy Rolley 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 8 8 8 0 8 8 0 8
Christian Yates-Round 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 0 3 3 0 3
Ryan Epa 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 0 3 3 0 3
Ryan Suhle 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 0 3 3 0 3

46 Jonathan Bloxsom 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 2
47 Kyle Alford 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
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2017 APC Series Class A1 Points
Position Name

Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total
Grant Sherrin 0 0 0 20 18 20 30 2 90 90 90 45 30 2 77 167 167 120 120 287 287 60 60 2 122 409
Iain Sherrin 0 0 0 20 18 20 30 2 90 90 90 45 30 2 77 167 167 120 120 287 287 60 60 2 122 409

2 Bob Pearson 36 45 2 83 83 83 40 40 40 40 2 162 245 245 60 60 120 365 365 2 2 367 367 0 367
Dimitri Agathos 0 36 36 36 36 25 20 25 18 88 124 124 27 27 54 178 178 0 178 178 36 45 81 259
Lachlan Gibbons 0 36 36 36 36 25 20 25 18 88 124 124 27 27 54 178 178 0 178 178 36 45 81 259

4 Nathan Morcom 45 60 105 105 105 0 105 105 36 36 72 177 177 0 177 177 45 36 81 258
5 Rod Salmon 60 2 62 62 62 16 25 30 25 96 158 158 24 24 182 182 0 182 182 30 30 212
6 Rick Bates 36 45 2 83 83 83 0 83 83 60 60 120 203 203 2 2 205 205 0 205
7 Chaz Mostert 45 60 105 105 105 0 105 105 36 36 72 177 177 0 177 177 0 177
8 Will Brown 60 2 62 62 62 0 62 62 0 62 62 0 62 62 30 30 92

Garth Walden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 90 0 90
Indiran Padayachee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 90 0 90
Beric Lynton 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 45 75 75 75 0 75 75 0 75
Timothy Leahey 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 45 75 75 75 0 75 75 0 75

11 Leigh Burges 0 0 0 18 16 18 20 72 72 72 0 72 72 0 72 72 0 72
12 Mark Eddy 0 0 0 30 30 0 0 60 60 60 0 60 60 0 60 60 0 60
13 Kyle Alford 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 14 14 14 0 14 14 0 14 14 0 14
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2017 APC Series Class A2 Points
Position Name Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total

1 Chris Lillis 0 60 2 62 62 62 0 62 62 0 62 62 120 2 122 184 184 60 2 62 246
Daniel Clift 0 0 0 40 40 30 40 2 152 152 152 36 36 188 188 0 188 188 0 188
Wayne Clift 0 0 0 40 40 30 40 2 152 152 152 36 36 188 188 0 188 188 0 188

3 Nathan Callaghan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 2 122 122 122 60 2 62 184
Gerry Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 60 2 107 107 107 0 107 107 0 107
Jim Pollicina 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 60 2 107 107 107 0 107 107 0 107
Justin Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 45 105 105 105 0 105 105 0 105
Karl Begg 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 45 105 105 105 0 105 105 0 105

6 Michael James 0 0 0 0 30 40 0 2 72 72 72 0 72 72 0 72 72 0 72
7 Vince Ciallella 0 60 2 62 62 62 0 62 62 0 62 62 0 62 62 0 62
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2017 APC Series Class B1 Points
Position Name Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total

1 Scott Gore 60 60 2 122 122 122 40 30 40 30 4 144 266 266 36 36 302 302 0 302 302 60 2 62 364
Michael Sherrin 0 0 0 30 40 30 40 140 140 140 60 60 2 122 262 262 0 262 262 0 262
Stephen Champion 0 0 0 30 40 30 40 140 140 140 60 60 2 122 262 262 0 262 262 0 262

3 Patrick Galang 0 0 0 40 30 40 30 4 144 144 144 0 144 144 0 144 144 60 2 62 206
4 Keith Bensley 60 60 2 122 122 122 0 122 122 36 36 158 158 0 158 158 0 158

Michael Beton 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 90 90 90 0 90 90 0 90
Tony Hatton 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 90 90 90 0 90 90 0 90
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2017 APC Series  Class B2 Points
Position Name Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total

1 Troy Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 2 122 122 122 90 90 212 212 60 60 2 122 334
Jeff Nielson 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 2 122 122 122 0 122 122 0 122
Michael Auld 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 2 122 122 122 0 122
Richard Bloomfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 2 122 122 122 0 122

3 Dean Potts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 90 0 90
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2017 APC Series Class C Points
Position Name Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total

1 Tyler Everingham 60 60 60 60 30 40 40 40 2 152 212 212 36 45 81 293 293 120 120 413 413 60 45 2 107 520
2 Colin Osborne 2 2 2 2 25 30 30 30 2 117 119 119 60 60 120 239 239 90 2 92 331 331 45 60 105 436
3 Hadrian Morrall 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 60 60 120 122 122 90 2 92 214 214 45 60 105 319
4 Calum Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 45 81 81 81 120 120 201 201 60 45 2 107 308

Andrew Bollom 60 45 105 105 105 0 105 105 0 105 105 0 105 105 0 105
Ric Shaw 60 45 105 105 105 0 105 105 0 105 105 0 105 105 0 105
Blake Aubin 0 0 0 40 0 25 25 90 90 90 0 90 90 0 90 90 0 90
Kyle Aubin 0 0 0 40 0 25 25 90 90 90 0 90 90 0 90 90 0 90
Scott Turner 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 36 2 83 83 83 0 83 83 0 83
Todd Hazelwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 36 2 83 83 83 0 83 83 0 83

8 Michael Almond 60 60 60 60 0 60 60 0 60 60 0 60 60 0 60
Christian Yates-Round 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 0 30 30 0 30
Ryan Suhle 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 0 30 30 0 30
Leigh Naylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitchell Naylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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2017 APC Series Class D Points
Position Name Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total

Ellexandra Best 45 45 90 90 90 30 40 30 30 130 220 220 60 45 105 325 325 0 325 325 0 325
Michael Gray 45 45 90 90 90 30 40 30 30 130 220 220 60 45 105 325 325 0 325 325 0 325

2 Blake Aubin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 120 120 120 60 60 180
Jason Walsh 0 0 0 40 0 40 40 4 124 124 124 0 124 124 0 124 124 0 124
Mark King 0 0 0 40 0 40 40 4 124 124 124 0 124 124 0 124 124 0 124
Dominic Martens 60 60 120 120 120 0 120 120 0 120 120 0 120 120 0 120
James Keene 60 60 120 120 120 0 120 120 0 120 120 0 120 120 0 120
Kyle Aubin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 120 120 120 0 120
Michael James 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 60 2 107 107 107 0 107 107 0 107
Troy Rolley 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 60 2 107 107 107 0 107 107 0 107

6 Grant Phillips 0 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 90 2 92 94 94 0 94
7 Andrew Turpie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 2 92 92 92 0 92

Declan Kirkham 36 36 72 72 72 0 72 72 0 72 72 0 72 72 0 72
Philip Kirkham 36 36 72 72 72 0 72 72 0 72 72 0 72 72 0 72

9 Cameron Hill 0 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 2
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2017 APC Series Class E Points
Position Name Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total

Jason Walsh 60 60 2 122 122 122 0 122 122 0 122 122 90 90 212 212 60 60 272
Paul Currie 60 60 2 122 122 122 0 122 122 0 122 122 90 90 212 212 60 60 272

2 Brianna Wilson 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 4 164 164 164 0 164 164 0 164 164 60 30 90 254
Amy Griffith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 2 122 122 122 30 45 75 197
Mark Griffith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 2 122 122 122 30 45 75 197
Gavin Driscoll 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 120 120 120 0 120 120 0 120 120 36 36 72 192
James Goldsbrough 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 120 120 120 0 120 120 0 120 120 36 36 72 192

5 Nathan Stephens 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 4 164 164 164 0 164 164 0 164 164 0 164
6 Michael Hopp 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 60 60 72 72 132 132 0 132

Katilyn Hawkins 45 45 90 90 90 0 90 90 0 90 90 0 90 90 0 90
Richard Luff 45 45 90 90 90 0 90 90 0 90 90 0 90 90 0 90

8 Peter Sortwell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 72 72 72 0 72
9 Ryan Epa 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 60 60 0 60 60 0 60
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2017 APC Cup Class I Points
l

Position Name Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total Previous Points Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Penalties Round Total Total
Gerry Burges 60 60 2 122 122 122 0 122 122 0 122 122 0 122 122 0 122
Leigh Burges 60 60 2 122 122 122 0 122 122 0 122 122 0 122 122 0 122
Lindsay Kearns 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 2 122 122 122 0 122 122 0 122
Scott Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 2 122 122 122 0 122 122 0 122
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